FEES FOR PROFESSOR DARREN RUSSELL AS OF 1 JANUARY 2025

MEDICARE
ITEM NUMBER

91824

91825

6062

92422

92423

No Medicare
item

No Medicare
item

DESCRIPTION

Initial appointment
not complex

Follow-up
appointments

Initial home visit

Initial comprehensive
assessment of a complex
problem

Subsequent reviews
of complex problem

Cancellation within 24 hours
or non-attendance - initial

Cancellation within 24 hours
or non-attendance - review

CLINIC
CONSULTING FEE

$298.35

$174.25

$379.95

$459.40

$229.90

$200

$150

MEDICARE
REBATE

$148.35

$74.25

$179.95

$259.40

$129.90

No Medicare
rebate

No Medicare
rebate

GAP FEE

$150

$100

$200

$200

$100

No Medicare
gap fee

No Medicare
gap fee



CONCESSION RATES

MEDICARE CLINIC MEDICARE
ITEM NUMBER B CONSULTING FEE REBATE CLicts
Initial appointment
91824 not complex $258.35 $148.35 $110
91825 el $124.25 $74.25 $50
appointments
6062 Initial home visit $289.95 $179.95 $110
Initial comprehensive
92422 assessment of a complex $359.40 $259.40 $100
problem
92423 Subsequent reviews $209.90 $129.90 $80
of complex problem ' '
No Medicare Cancellation within 24 hours No Medicare  No Medicare
item or non-attendance - initial $200 rebate gap fee
No Medicare Cancellation within 24 hours No Medicare =~ No Medicare
item or non-attendance - review $150 rebate gap fee

GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING FEES

A processing and handling fee of approximately $2.70-$5.60 (depending on the fee) will be charged at the
time of billing.

Medicare rebates are available for the above fees and will be processed by Prism Health after billing and payment
occur. The Medicare rebate should appear in your nominated bank account 24-48 hours after processing.

WE CANNOT BULK-BILL DUE TO THE FAILURE OF MEDICARE TO ADEQUATELY REIMBURSE.
PLEASE DO NOT ASK AT THE TIME OF YOUR APPOINTMENT AS A REFUSAL MAY OFFEND.

All billing at this practice occurs via credit card.



FEES FOR MRS ALEMKA RUSSELL AS OF 1 DECEMBER 2024

You may be eligible for to claim a portion of your psychologist consultation through Medicare. To be eligible
to receive psychological services under Medicare, you must be referred by your GP or in some instances by

a psychiatrist, paediatrician or consultant physician.

Contact your private health insurance provider to find out if they offer part rebates for psychological

consultations.

MEDICARE
ITEM NUMBER

80110

91184

91170

MEDICARE
ITEM NUMBER

80110

91184

91170

GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
PRIVATE
DESCRIPTION -

General Psychologist
Private Fee

General Psychologist
+50min

General Psychologist
+50min - Phone

General Psychologist
+50min - Phone

DESCRIPTION

General Psychologist
Private Fee

General Psychologist
+50min

General Psychologist
+50min - Phone

General Psychologist
+50min - Phone

$225

$225

$225

$225

CONCESSION
FEE

$150

$150

$150

$150

MEDICARE
REBATE

$0

$93.35

$93.35

$93.35

MEDICARE
REBATE

$0

$93.35

$93.35

$93.35

GAP FEE

$225

$131.65

$131.65

$131.65

GAP FEE

$150

$56.65

$56.65

$56.65



