FEES FOR PROFESSOR DARREN RUSSELL AS OF 1 JANUARY 2025

MEDICARE ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CLINIC CONSULTING FEE	MEDICARE REBATE	GAP FEE
91824	Initial appointment not complex	\$298.35	\$148.35	\$150
91825	Follow-up appointments	\$174.25	\$74.25	\$100
6062	Initial home visit	\$379.95	\$179.95	\$200
92422	Initial comprehensive assessment of a complex problem	\$459.40	\$259.40	\$200
92423	Subsequent reviews of complex problem	\$229.90	\$129.90	\$100
No Medicare item	Cancellation within 24 hours or non-attendance - initial	\$200	No Medicare rebate	No Medicare gap fee
No Medicare item	Cancellation within 24 hours or non-attendance - review	\$150	No Medicare rebate	No Medicare gap fee

CONCESSION RATES

MEDICARE ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CLINIC CONSULTING FEE	MEDICARE REBATE	GAP FEE
91824	Initial appointment not complex	\$258.35	\$148.35	\$110
91825	Follow-up appointments	\$124.25	\$74.25	\$50
6062	Initial home visit	\$289.95	\$179.95	\$110
92422	Initial comprehensive assessment of a complex problem	\$359.40	\$259.40	\$100
92423	Subsequent reviews of complex problem	\$209.90	\$129.90	\$80
No Medicare item	Cancellation within 24 hours or non-attendance - initial	\$200	No Medicare rebate	No Medicare gap fee
No Medicare item	Cancellation within 24 hours or non-attendance - review	\$150	No Medicare rebate	No Medicare gap fee

GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING FEES

A processing and handling fee of approximately \$2.70-\$5.60 (depending on the fee) will be charged at the time of billing.

Medicare rebates are available for the above fees and will be processed by Prism Health after billing and payment occur. The Medicare rebate should appear in your nominated bank account 24-48 hours after processing.

WE CANNOT BULK-BILL DUE TO THE FAILURE OF MEDICARE TO ADEQUATELY REIMBURSE. PLEASE DO NOT ASK AT THE TIME OF YOUR APPOINTMENT AS A REFUSAL MAY OFFEND.

All billing at this practice occurs via credit card.

FEES FOR MRS ALEMKA RUSSELL AS OF 1 DECEMBER 2024

You may be eligible for to claim a portion of your psychologist consultation through Medicare. To be eligible to receive psychological services under Medicare, you must be referred by your GP or in some instances by a psychiatrist, paediatrician or consultant physician.

Contact your private health insurance provider to find out if they offer part rebates for psychological consultations.

GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

MEDICARE ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PRIVATE FEE	MEDICARE REBATE	GAP FEE
	General Psychologist Private Fee	\$225	\$0	\$225
80110	General Psychologist +50min	\$225	\$93.35	\$131.65
91184	General Psychologist +50min - Phone	\$225	\$93.35	\$131.65
91170	General Psychologist +50min - Phone	\$225	\$93.35	\$131.65

MEDICARE ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CONCESSION FEE	MEDICARE REBATE	GAP FEE
	General Psychologist Private Fee	\$150	\$0	\$150
80110	General Psychologist +50min	\$150	\$93.35	\$56.65
91184	General Psychologist +50min - Phone	\$150	\$93.35	\$56.65
91170	General Psychologist +50min - Phone	\$150	\$93.35	\$56.65